

Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development Institute (J&K EDI) (An organisation of Government of Jammu & Kashmir) Sempora, Pampore (Kashmir)/ Bari Brahmna, Jammu

Subject: Deployment of Staff.

Order No.: JKEDI/HR - 149 of 2024

Dated: 24.07.2024

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the Institute, following deployments are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Shri Aijaz Ahmed Mulla, Assistant Faculty, presently posted at JKEDI District Centre Srinagar is hereby deployed to JKEDI Main Campus Pampore as Incharge Centre for New Enterprise Creation (CNEC).
- 2. Shri Ashraf Ahmad Sheikh, Assistant Faculty, presently posted at JKEDI Main Campus Pampore (Recovery & Repayments) is hereby deployed to JKEDI District Centre Budgam.
- 3. Shri Ashan Qadir, Communication Associate, presently posted at JKEDI Main Campus Pampore (CBD) is hereby deployed to JKEDI District Centre Srinagar as District Nodal Officer and shall also hold the charge of Incharge CWE (K).
- 4. Smt. Naiyer Amin Bhat, Assistant Faculty, presently posted at Centre for Women Entrepreneurship Kashmir is hereby deployed to JKEDI District Centre Bandipora.

The aforementioned employees are directed to report for further duties at new places of deployment within two days positively from the date of issuance of this order.

Sd/-

Rajinder Kumar Sharma (JKAS) Director

No: JKEDI/HR/GO/2024/686-690

Dated: 24.07.2024

Copy to:

- 1. Accounts Officer for information & necessary action.
- 2. Director's Secretariat for kind information of the Director.
- 3. Concerned officials / District Centres & Section Heads for information.
- 4. IT section for information & necessary action.
- 5. Concerned Order file.

Manager HR